ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR ACADEMIC SESSION OF 2024/2025
(APPLIES TO OTHER LEARNING CENTRES)

FIRST TRIMESTER SECOND THIRD TRIMESTER
ACADEMIC CALENDAR (241) TRIMESTER (243)
(242)
Registration of new postgraduate 11/9/2024 8/1/2025 71512025
students
Last day to register for new
postgraduatestudents 29/9/2024 26/1/2025 25/5/2025

Renewal of registration for
returningpostgraduate students

12 — 29/9/2024

9 — 26/1/2025

8 — 25/5/2025

Course registration for new and
returningpostgraduate students

12 — 19/9/2024

9 - 16/1/2025

8 — 15/5/2025

Period of study

12/9 - 5/12/2024

9/1 — 3/4/2025

8/5 - 31/7/2025

Last day for students to submit
Thesis/Dissertation for
examination orSenate approval
(without charge)

12/10/2024

9/2/2025

8/6/2025

Last day for students to settle the fees
forthe current trimester

12/10/2024

9/2/2025

8/6/2025

Last day to WITHDRAW from
examination

/ to apply for deferment of study (with
50%refundable fees)

11/11/2024

8/3/2025

7/7/2025

Last day to WITHDRAW from
examination
/ to apply for deferment of study

28/11/2024

28/3/2025

25/7/2025

Last day to submit Project
Paper/Internship/ Practicum
Report

5/12/2024

3/4/2025

31/7/2025

Final assessment

6 —19/12/2024

4 - 17/4/2025

1 —14/8/2025

Trimester break

20/12/2024 — 8/1/2025

18/4 — 7/5/2025

15/8 — 3/9/2025

Last day for lecturers to
transmitexamination marks

1/1/2025

30/4/2025

28/8/2025

Release of results

8/1/2025

7/5/2025

3/9/2025

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

FIRST TRIMESTER (241)

SECOND TRIMESTER (242)

THIRD TRIMESTER (243)

< 16 September 2023 (Saturday) —
Malaysia Day

< 28 September 2023 (Thursday)
— Maulidur Rasul

+« 12 November 2023 (Sunday) —
Deepavali

< 25 December 2023 (Monday) —
ChristmasDay
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25 January 2024 (Thursday)

— Thaipusam

8 February 2024

(Thursday) —Israk & Mikraj

% 10 & 11 February 2024
(Saturday & Sunday) —
Chinese New Year

« 12 March 2024 (Tuesday) —
Awal Ramadan

< Ramadhan

% 10 & 11 April 2024
(Wednesday &Thursday) —
Aidul Fitri

< 1 May 2024 (Monday) —
LabourDay

< 22 May 2024 (Wednesday) —

Wesak

Day
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3 June 2024 (Monday) —
YDPABiIrthday

16 June 2024 (Sunday) —
SultanKedah Birthday

17 & 18 June 2024 (Monday &
Tuesday) — Aidul Adha

7 July 2024 (Sunday) — Awal
Muharram

31 August 2024

(Saturday) —National Day




